
OWNER’S MANUAL

PATIO
HEATER



If you have any problem,please do not hesitate to contact us via 
email: Pamapic@hotmail.com

www.pamapic.com 





HARDWARE

Anchoring Arm
Bolt M6x10
M6 Nut

Before beginning assembly of p roduct, make su re all parts are present. Compare parts with 
package contents list and hardware contents list. If any parts are missing or damaged, do not 
attempt to assemble the product.

Estimated Assembly Time: 30 minutes

Item Description Qty
2

6

6
3
9
2
9
9
3
1

M8 Flange Nut
Bolt M8x16
M6 Flange Nut
Stainless Steel Bolt
Bolt M6x30
Reflector Spacer
Washer

Screw M6x10
Cap Nut
Wing Nut
Wrench

5

4

(packed with part I)
(2 pcs packed with part I)

(pre-assembled on part C)

AA
BB
CC
DD
EE
FF
GG
HH
I I
JJ
KK
LL

3MM
6NN
6OO

Post Bolt (pre-assembled on part F)

MM NN OO

��



�



�



�



CONTENTS

�

Item Description Qty
A 3
B 1
C 1
D 1
E

Burner Assembly

1
F

Upper Post
1

G

Regulator

3
H Base 1
I 1

Tank Housing

Wheel Assembly

Support Bracket

Reflector Panel
Center Reflector

J

Lower Post

1
    



�

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

AA

BB

x 2M8 Flange nut

x 2

BB x 3

Bolt M8x16 

Bolt M8x16 

Step 1

Hardware Used

MM x 3Anchoring Arm

NN x 6Bolt M6x10

OO x 6M6 Nut

Step 2
Attach 3 pcs support brackets (G) to base (H) using 
3 pcs bolts M8x16 (BB).

Hardware Used

 
Be sure that the wheel assembly is parallel to the base.
Tighten bolts securely.

AA

OO

NN

MM

BB

I

H

Turn the base upside down, then attach wheel assembly (I)
to base (H) using 2pcs M8 flange nuts (AA) and 2pcs bolts 
M8x16 (BB). Attach 3pcs anchoring  arm (MM) to base (H) 
using 6pcs M6 nuts (OO) and 6pcs bolt M6x10 (NN).

CC x 6

Hardware Used

EE x 6

Attach lower post (F) to support brackets (G) using 6pcs bolts 
M6x30 (EE) and 6pcs M6 flange nuts (CC).
Tighten bolts securely.

Bolt M6x30

M6 Flange nut

Step 3
F



�

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Load tank housing onto post, slide tank housing down.

Remove the 4 pcs preassembled stainless steel bolts (DD) 
from the burner assembly (C).
Insert the regulator (J) from the top end of the upper post (E), 
then attach the burner assembly (C) to upper post (E) using 
the four bolts removed at the beginning of this step.
Tighten bolts securely.

Step 4

Step 5

Hardware Used

x 4

J

HH

F

E

HH x 2Post bolt

Step 6
Remove the 2 preassembled bolts (HH) from the lower post (F).
Insert the regulator (J) from the top end of the lower post (F).
Insert upper post (E) to lower post (F), then tighten two posts 
using the 2 bolts (HH) removed at the beginning of this step.

 

Hardware Used

J



�

   

B

A
7-1

II

JJ

II

WARNING: Remove protective cover before assembling.
Note: If necessary for proper alignment of reflector 
sections.

Fully tighten all of the screws.

Step 7

Attach 3 pcs reflector panels (A) to center reflector (B) using 
9 pcs Screws M6x10 (II) and 9 pcs cap nuts (JJ).

x 9

x 9

Hardware Used

Slide 3pcs washers (GG) over threaded end of spacer. 

Step 8

to burner assembly (C) firstly.
Attach 3 pcs reflector spacers (FF) and 3 pcs washers (GG)  

Tighten the reflector spacers.

Attach the reflector assembly to the top of reflector spacer
(FF) using 3 pcs washers (GG) and 3 pcs wing nuts (KK).

GG

KK

x 9Washer 

FF x 3
Reflector
spacer

x 3Wing nut

Hardware Used

LASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS



�

LASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Place the propane gas tank (not included) on the base. 

 Turn the cylinder valve on the tank clockwise 
to close the propane tank. Attach the regulator 
(J) to the cylinder valve by turning the 
regulator coupling nut clockwise. Make 
sure it is fastened securely and tighten 
connections by hand only.

Step 9

Step 10

J



��



��



��



��

L




